FN8207
Rev 2.00
September 21, 2010
X9521
Dual DCP, EEPROM Memory Fiber Channel/Gigabit Ethernet Laser Diode Control
for Fiber Optic Modules
 DATASHEETNOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS
POSSIBLE SUBSTITUTE PRODUCT

PIN CONFIGURATION
PIN ASSIGNMENT
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
PRESET (FACTORY SHIPPED) VTRIPx
THRESHOLD LEVELS (x = 2, 3) TEMP RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
X9521V20I-A X9521VIA Optimized for 3.3V system monitoring -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP
X9521V20I-B X9521VIB Optimized for 5V system monitoring -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP
X9521V20IZ-A (Note) X9521VZIA Optimized for 3.3V system monitoring -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free)
X9521V20IZ-B (Note) X9521VZIB Optimized for 5V system monitoring -40 to +85 20 Ld TSSOP (Pb-free)
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL
classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
NC